Governor Brian D. Schweitzer

Send Governor Brian Schweitzer a comment (@)

http://governor.mt.gov/contact/commentform.asp

Office of the Governor
Montana State Capitol Bldg.

P.O. Box 200801
Helena MT 59620-0801
(406) 444-3111, FAX (406) 444-5529

Lieutenant Governor John Bohlinger

Office of the Lt. Governor
Montana State Capitol Bldg.

PO Box 200801
Helena, MT 59620-1901
(406) 444-3111, FAX (406) 444-4648

Montana Board of Pardons and Parole

300 Maryland Ave
Deer Lodge, MT 59722
Phone: (406)846-1404
Fax: (406) 846-3512
http://www.mt.gov/BOPP/feedback.asp

Montana's Attorney General's Office
Attorney General Mike McGrath

Department of Justice

P.O. Box 201401
Helena, MT 59620-1401
Phone: (406) 444-2026
Fax: (406) 444-3549
E-mail: contactdoj@mt.gov



Click here: Map of the 2007 Montana Legislature -- NRIS Geographic Information
Or
Copy and paste: http://nris.mt.gov/gis/legislat/2007/
Click on a district to identify its 2007 legislators.

Members of the 2007 Montana Senate

District Name Party Address Town Zip

1 Aubyn Curtiss Republican P.O. Box 216 Fortine 59918-0216
2 Dan Weinberg Democrat 575 Delrey Road Whitefish 59937-8042
3 Jerry O'Neil Republican 985 Walsh Road Columbia Falls 59912

4 Gregory Barkus Republican P.O. Box 2647 Kalispell 59903-2647
5 Verdell Jackson Republican 555 WAGNER LN Kalispell 59901-8079
6 John Brueggeman Republican 321 Lakeview Drive Polson 59860-9317
7 Jim Elliott Democrat 100 Trout Creek Road Trout Creek 59874-9609
8 Carol Juneau Democrat PO BOX 55 Browning 59417-0055
9 John Cobb Republican P.O. Box 388 Augusta 59410-0388
10 Don Ryan Democrat 2101 7th Avenue S Great Falls 59405-2821
11 Trudi Schmidt Democrat 4029 6th Avenue S Great Falls 59405-3746
12 Mitch Tropila Democrat PO BOX 2286 Great Falls 59403-2286
13 Joseph Tropila Democrat 209 2nd Street NW Great Falls 59404-1301
14 Jerry Black Republican 445 O'Haire Boulevard Shelby 59474-1950
15 Jim Peterson Republican RR 1 BOX 2 Buftalo 59418-9501
16 Frank Smith Democrat  P.O. Box 729 Poplar 59255-0729
17 Ken Hansen Democrat  P.O. Box 686 Harlem 59526-0686
18 Sam Kitzenberg Republican 130 Bonnie Street Apt 1 Glasgow 59230-2101
19 Donald Steinbeisser Republican Rural Route 1, Box 3400 Sidney 59270-9620
20 Keith Bales Republican HC 39, Box 33 Otter 59062-9703
21 Gerald Pease Democrat  P.O. Box 556 Lodge Grass 59050-0556
22 Lane Larson Democrat 1417 Cedar Canyon Road Billings 59101-6440
23 Kelly Gebhardt Republican P.O. Box 724 Roundup 59072-0724
24 Kim Gillan Democrat 750 Judicial Avenue Billings 59105-2130
25 Roy Brown Republican PO BOX 22273 Billings 59104-2273
26 Lynda Moss Democrat 552 Highland Park Drive Billings 59102-1046

27 Corey Stapleton Republican 2015 Eastridge Drive Billings 59102-7904
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Jeff Essmann
Daniel Mcgee
Robert Story

John Esp

Larry Jent

Bob Hawks

Joe Balyeat

Gary Perry

Bill Tash

Steve Gallus

Dan Harrington
Terry Murphy
Mike Cooney
Christine Kaufmann
Dave Lewis

Jesse Laslovich
Rick Laible

Jim Shockley
Carol Williams
Vicki Cocchiarella
Carolyn Squires
David Wanzenried

Greg Lind

Republican P.O. Box 80945

Republican 1925 Pinyon Drive

Republican 133 Valley Creek Road

Republican P.O. Box 1024

Democrat 1201 S3RD ST

Democrat 703 W Koch Street

Republican 6909 Rising Eagle Road

Republican 3325 W Cedar Meadow Lane

Republican 240 Vista Drive

Democrat 2319 Harvard Avenue

Democrat 1201 N Excelsior Avenue

Republican 893 BOULDER CUTOFF RD

Democrat 713 Pyrite Court

Democrat 825 Breckenridge St

Republican 5871 Collins Road

Democrat 112 Mountain View Street

Republican 529 Moose Hollow Road

Republican P.O. Box 608

Democrat  P.O. Box 9176

Democrat 535 Livingston Avenue

Democrat 2111 S 10th Street W

Democrat 903 SKY DR

Democrat  P.O. Box 16720

Billings
Laurel

Park City

59108-0945
59044-9381
59063-8040

Big Timber 59011-1024

Bozeman
Bozeman
Bozeman
Manhattan
Dillon
Butte
Butte
Cardwell
Helena
Helena
Helena
Anaconda
Victor
Victor
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula
Missoula

Missoula

59715-5503
597154477
59715-8621
59741-8240
59725-3111
59701-3854
59701-8505
59721
59601-5877
59601-4433
59602-9584
59711-1616
59875-9303
59875-0608
59807-9176
59801-8003
59801-3412
59804-3121
59808-6720

Members of the 2007 Montana House of Representatives

District Name
1 Ralph Heinert

2 Chas Vincent

3 Douglas Cordier
4 Mike Jopek

5 George Everett
6 Bill Beck

Party
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican

Republican

Address
BOX 577
5957 CHAMPION RD

1930 TAMARACK LANE

P.O. Box 4272

1344 Helena Flats Road

PO BOX 2049

Town Zip
Libby 59923-0577
Libby 59923

Columbia Falls 59912-8816

Whitefish 59937-4272
Kalispell 59901-6548
Whitefish 59937-2049
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Jon Sonju

Craig Witte
William Jones
Mark Blasdel
Janna Taylor
Rick Jore

Pat Ingraham
Gordon Hendrick
Joey Jayne
Shannon Augare
Rick Ripley
Jesse O'Hara
Mike Milburn
Deborah Kottel
Tim Callahan
William Wilson
John Parker
Eve Franklin
Sue Dickenson
Bill Thomas
Llew Jones
Edith Clark
Edward Butcher

Dave Kasten

Margarett Campbell

Jonathan Windy Boy

Bob Bergren
John Musgrove
Wayne Stahl
Julie French
Walter Mcnutt
Edward Hilbert
Carol Lambert

Bill McChesney

Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Constitution
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democrat

P.O. Box 2954

131 COLLIER LN
567 East Village Drive
PO BOX 291

P.O. Box 233

30488 MOUNT HARDING LN

PO BOX 1151
P.O. Box 262
299 Lumpry Road

PO BOX 2031

8920 Montana Highway 200

2221 HOLLY CT

276 Chestnut Valley Road

6301 43RD ST SW
3409 5th Avenue S
1305 2nd Avenue N
P.O. Box 558

2707 Dawn Drive

620 Riverview Drive E
1200 ADOBE DR
1102 4th Avenue SW
PO BOX 34

P.O. Box 89

113 BOB FUDGE RD
P.O. Box 228

P.O. Box 269

1132 26th Avenue W
810 8th Street

P.O. Box 345

PO BOX 356

110 12th Avenue SW
120 HILLCREST AVE
P.O.Box 2

316 MISSOURI AVE

Kalispell
Kalispell
Bigfork
Somers
Dayton
Ronan
Thompson Falls
Superior
Arlee
Browning
Wolf Creek
Great Falls
Cascade
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Great Falls
Conrad
Sweetgrass
Winifred
Brockway
Poplar
Box Elder
Havre
Havre
Saco
Scobey
Sidney
Glendive
Broadus

Miles City

59903-2954
59901-4621
59911-6152
59932-0291
59914-0233
59864-9446
59873-1151
59872-0262
59821-9747
59417-2031
59648-8639
59404-3562
59421-8204
59404-5249
59405-3543
59401-3217
59403-0558
59404-3634
59404-1637
59404-3732
59425-1919
59484-0034
59489-0089
59214-8706
59255-0228
59521-0269
59501-8609
59501-4127
59261-0345
59263-0356
59270-3614
59330-2815
59317-0002
59301-4140
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Norma Bixby
Veronica Small-Eastman
Duane Ankney
William Glaser
Alan Olson

Ken Peterson
Dennis Himmelberger
Wanda Grinde
Kendall Van Dyk
Tom Mcgillvray
Robyn Driscoll
Arlene Becker
Elsie Arntzen
Gary Branae
Michael Lange
Ernie Dutton
Penny Morgan
Emelie Eaton
Krayton Kerns
Scott Boggio
John Ross

Bruce Malcolm
Bob Ebinger
Jennifer Pomnichowski
Franke Wilmer
Brady Wiseman
Mike Phillips
John Sinrud
Scott Sales

Jack Wells
Roger Koopman
Diane Rice
Debby Barrett

Art Noonan

Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Democrat
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican
Republican

Democrat

P.O. Box 1165

P.O. Box 262

PO BOX 2138

1402 Indian Creek Road
18 Halfbreed Creek Road
424 A8TH ST W

P.O. Box 22272

1910 Bannack Drive

PO BOX 441

3642 Donna Drive

724 N 16th Street

1440 Lewis Avenue

850 Senora Avenue

415 Yellowstone Avenue
208 Fair Park Drive

2046 MARIPOSA LN
3401 Waterloo Circle
P.O. Box 159

1408 GOLF COURSE RD
BOX 4754

129 N Stillwater Road
2319 Hwy 89 S

128 S YELLOWSTONE ST
222 WESTRIDGE DR
7205 LORELEI DR

2 Haley Road

615 S BLACK AVE

284 Frontier Drive

5200 Bostwick Road

150 Coulee Drive

811 S Tracy Avenue
P.O. Box 216

18580 Montana Highway 324

1621 Whitman Avenue

Lame Deer
Lodge Grass
Colstrip
Huntley
Roundup
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Billings
Laurel
Laurel
Red Lodge
Absarokee
Emigrant
Livingston
Bozeman
Bozeman
Bozeman
Bozeman
Bozeman
Bozeman
Bozeman
Bozeman
Harrison
Dillon

Butte

59043-1165
59050-0262
59323-2138
59037-9338
59072-6524
59106-2306
59104-2272
59105-4236
59103-0441
591021119

59101-0418
59101-4240
59105-2051
59101-1730
59102-5734
59102-2347
59101-8000
590440159

59044-3600
59068-4754
59001-6235
59027-6023
59047-2634
59715-6025
59715-8925
59715-9525
59715-5303
59718-7975
59715-7721
59718-7717
59715-5325
59735-0216
59725-9657

59701-5380



74 George Groesbeck Democrat 2214 Ottawa Street, Apt B Butte 59701-6105

75 Jim Keane Democrat 2131 Wall Street Butte 59701-5527
76 Jon Sesso Democrat 155 W Granite Butte 59701-9256
77 Scott Mendenhall Republican 214 Solomon Mountain Road Clancy 59634-9213
78 Jill Cohenour Democrat 2610 Colt Drive East Helena 59635-3442
79 Dave Gallik Democrat 120 E Lyndale Avenue Helena 59601-4616
80 Mary Caferro Democrat P.O. Box 1036 Helena 59624-1036
81 Galen Hollenbaugh Democrat 907 N Ewing St Helena 59601

82 Hal Jacobson Democrat 4813 US Highway 12 W Helena 59601-9694
83 Harry Klock Republican  P.O. Box 452 Harlowton 59036-0452
84 John Ward Republican 4525 Glass Drive Helena 59602-9509
85 Cynthia Hiner Democrat 1027 Kentucky Street Deer Lodge 59722-2041
86 Dan Villa Democrat 1619 W Park Avenue Anaconda 59711-1831
87 Ron Stoker Republican  P.O. Box 1059 Darby 59829-1059
88 Bob Lake Republican  P.O. Box 2096 Hamilton 59840-2096
89 Gary Maclaren Republican 429 Curlew Orchard Road Victor 59875-9519
90 Ray Hawk Republican NW 4878 Hoblitt Lane Florence 59833-6832
91 Kevin Furey Democrat 1861 E Broadway Street Missoula 59802-4903
92 Robin Hamilton Democrat 330 Daly Avenue Missoula 59801-4338
93 Ron Erickson Democrat 3250 PATTEE CANYON RD  Missoula 59803-1703
94 Dave Mcalpin Democrat 800 Woodworth Avenue Missoula 59801-7046
95 Diane Sands Democrat 4487 NICOLE CT Missoula 59803-2791
96 Teresa Henry Democrat 204 Chestnut Street Missoula 59801-1809
97 Michele Reinhart Democrat PO BOX 5945 Missoula 59806-5945
98 Holly Raser Democrat 4304 Spurgin Road Missoula 59804-4520
99 Betsy Hands Democrat 1337 SHERWOOD ST Missoula 59802-2301
100 Bill Nooney Republican PO BOX 4892 Missoula 59806-4892

U S Senator Max Baucus

He has dedicated his life to serving the people of Montana. Will he help? Please write him a
letter or email Him @



http://baucus.senate.gov/contact/emailForm.cfm?subj=issue

Washington D.C.

511 Hart Senate Office Bldg.
Washington, D.C. 20510
(202) 224-2651(Office)
(202) 224-0515 (Fax)

Helena

Empire Block
30 West 14th Street
Suite 206
Helena, MT 59601
(406) 449-5480

U.S. Senate, Jon Tester

Email @ http://tester.senate.gov/Contact/

Washington, D.C.

204 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, DC 20510-2604
Phone: (202) 224-2644
Fax: (202) 224-8594

Helena

Capital One Center
208 N Montana Ave, Suite 202
Helena, MT 59601
Phone: (406) 449-5401
Fax: (406) 449-5462

U.S. Congressman Denny Rehberg




Call toll free at 1-888-232-2626.

Email @ https://forms.house.gov/htbin/wrep_findrep

Washington, DC Office

516 Cannon HOB
Washington, DC, 20515
phone: (202) 225-3211
fax: (202) 225-5687

Helena District Office

950 North Montana Ave
Helena, MT 59601
phone: (406) 443-7878
fax: (406) 443-8890



